NARRATIVE STATEMENT

Globecomm License Sub LLC ("Globecomm") requests an additional 60 days, beginning November 1, 2019, of special temporary authority ("STA") previously granted for Globecomm to operate six new, 1.2-meter VSAT remote terminal types under its VSAT Earth station authorization, Call Sign E000277. Globecomm has filed an application to modify its VSAT Earth station license to operate the six VSAT remote terminal types on a permanent basis. Pursuant to Section 1.62 of the Commission's rules, Globecomm will continue to operate pursuant to the terms and conditions of its existing STA pending action on this timely filed renewal request.

In support of this extension request, Globecomm incorporates by reference its pending application to modify its VSAT Earth station license. The pending application contains all required technical information concerning the VSAT remote terminal types.

For purposes of this STA, Globecomm requests authorization to use the new VSAT remote terminals to communicate with the AMC-21 satellite, authorized under Call Sign S2676, at 124.9° W.L. Globecomm understands that all operations under STA will be on a non-interference basis. Globecomm does not anticipate that operation of the new VSAT remote

See Satellite Communications Services Information re: Actions Taken, Public Notice, Report No. SES-02157 (May 8, 2019); Application of Globecomm License Sub LLC for 60-day STA Extension, Call Sign E000277, IBFS File No. SES-STA-20190625-00839 (filed June 25, 2019); Application of Globecomm License Sub LLC for 60-day STA Extension, Call Sign E000277, IBFS File No. SES-STA-20190828-01122 (filed Aug. 28, 2019).

Modification Application of Globecomm License Sub LLC, Call Sign E000277, IBFS File No. SES-MOD-20190419-00536 (filed Apr. 19, 2019).

³ 47 C.F.R. § 1.62.

terminal types will cause harmful interference to or adversely affect any authorized user. The 24/7 emergency contact is the NY Products and Services SME Team, which can be reached at 631-457-1200 or OPS_SME_HAU@speedcast.com.

Grant of this STA extension request will serve the public interest by allowing Globecomm to both expand its customer offerings and meet growing demand. In addition, grant will provide the Commission with additional time in which to continue processing the permanent license application.